
TURFW
AY P

ARK

15Ene26

1a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
Md 15000
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

6:55 PM Tapeta

1100
metros

Purse 30.800 DMENTRIES 1ST TPX JANUARY 15 5.5F N30800 15000 0 CUM 5 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4
YEAR OLDS AND UP MAIDEN CLAIMING 15000-10000

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
8-1

Stud: Joshua Galindo And Brianna J

Le Bien Le Mal
YZ4a-Goldencents en War Clan
p. War Front 28d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.060 h7d, 600 en 36.4 Voló-Are/Rap (1/7)-IND

1

C. Barbosa

55,3

C. Galindo-torres 19/12 TP7 1600 1 3 4 11 54,9 C. Barbosa,36,40 Scribble 14½ Md50000 57 99.1 62.1
04/12 TP9 1600 2 8 0 5 54,9 L. Machado,12,06 True Class 9½ Md7500c 61 98.1 60.2

2
15-1

Stud: Charlton Stable Llc And Dona

Oondiri
YZ5a-Real Solution en Queen Anne's Lace
p. Lonhro 28d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $2.351 h12d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (76/134)-TP

2

R. Mojica Jr

55,3

T.M. Upton 19/12 TP7 1600 12 5 6 12 56,2 E. Jurado,131,64 Scribble 23 Md50000 46 99.1 63.4
27/03 TP5 1200 10 9 0 10 54,9 R. Mojica Jr,41,26 Sassy Walker 22¾ Md50000 44 70.2 75.3
21/02 TP7 1600 7 2 1 5 54,9 R. Mojica Jr,23,70 Voice From Above 8½ MdSpWt40k 67 100.5 101.4
13/12 TP4 1300 8 5 3 7 54,0 R. Mojica Jr,50,98 Crystal Symphony 7¾ Md50000 64 78.4 80.2

3
5-1

Stud: Downunder Cable Llc

Need A Bit Of Luck
YZ5a-Arrogate en Lily The Pink
p. Rahy 42d S/C         Act: (7-0-1-1) $16.070 h19d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (146/183)-TP

3

Y.L. Correa

55,3

J.T. Spicer 05/12 TP10 1300 8 0 6 5 56,2 J.E. Felix,22,24 Brave Samantha 3¾ Md15000 60 78.1 78.4
13/03 TP2 1200 2 9 5 11 56,7 E. Jurado,126,22 Mac To Moore 13 Md30000 61 72.2 75.5
12/02 TP4 1600 9 1 1 7 57,2 E. Jurado,52,00 Sweet Voyage 18¾ Md30000 56 99.1 62.4
16/09 Ind7 1000 9 9 6 10 54,4 R. Prescott,36,80 Rubia 7½ MdSpWt32k 62 56.2 58

4
20-1

Stud: Borders Racing Stable Ltd

Border
YC4a-Point Of Entry en Bright Lights Up
p. Flat Out 74d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $135 h13d, 1000 en 60.2 Voló-Are/Rap (1/10)-IND

4

F.De La Cruz

54,4

J.D. Davis 03/11 Ind1 1200 4 1 1 6 55,3 F.De La Cruz,8,80 Birdiejuice 8¼ Md5000 42 73.2 75.4

5
20-1

Stud: Raymond J Paquette Iii

Jane Payne
YA4a-Jimmy Creed en Mucho Macho Woman
p. Mucho Macho Man 401d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.458 h22d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (5/27)-IND

5

J.R. Gutierrez

53,1

R.I. Paquette 11/12 TP1 1200 8 1 1 11 54,0 A. Beschizza,5,62 Wiz The Bomb 17½ Md15000c 34 73.1 76.3
28/11 CD12 1200 2 1 1 11 54,0 F. Prat,10,60 Itwillbefun 22½ MdSpWt92k 42 71.2 76.3

6
20-1

Stud: Dave Hearn

Flutterby Zoey
YT5a-Conveyance en Northern Screamer
p. Northern Afleet 67d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-1) $6.480

6

A. Burgos

55,3

S. Fosdick 10/11 Ind1 1200 5 3 5 5 56,2 E.A. Roman,31,20 Ozona 23 MdSpWt36k 33 72.2 77.3
14/08 Ind5 1600 2 3 4 5 54,4 H. Leahey,51,60 Redhotjustice 18¼ MdSpWt36k 39 97.2 61.4
10/06 Ind6 1664 2 2 2 3 54,9 H. Leahey,52,60 Galoshes 14½ MdSpWt36k 50 106.3 108.4
23/05 Ind6 1200 2 9 8 9 54,9 H. Leahey,23,60 Three Coats 28½ MdSpWt36k 19 72.3 78.1

7
3-1

Stud: Wesley A Ward

Dedos
YC4a-Hootenanny en Shivoo
p. Into Mischief 443d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $600 h6d, 800 en 52.2-Are/Rap (31/32)-KEE

7

W.A. Rodriguez

55,3

W.A. Ward 30/10 Ind3 1000 4 3 2 6 54,9 W.A. Rodriguez,6,80 Fleet Street 13¼ Md40000 40 60.1 62.3

8
4-1

Stud: Kathy Thomas

Pat's Button
YC5a-Lea en Shining Kitten
p. Kitten's Joy 29d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.636

8

M. Garcia

55,3

T.W. Lucas 18/12 TP7 1200 7 4 1 11 56,2 M. Garcia,12,60 Hard To Get 16¼ Md30000 44 72 75.1
11/04 Kee6 1400 7 2 2 6 56,7 W.A. Rodriguez,25,42 Princess Ny 19¾ Md50000 57 84.1 88.1
13/03 TP2 1200 8 0 0 5 56,7 W.A. Rodriguez,163,86 Mac To Moore 2¾ Md30000 78 72.2 73.3

9
9-2

Stud: Christopher A Johnson

Smokin Hot Wife
YC4a-Laoban en Daryanna
p. Friends Lake 41d S/C         Act: (8-0-2-0) $27.254 h11d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (4/22)-CDT

9

E. Morales

55,3

J. Blair 06/12 TP10 1600 6 7 7 11 54,9 G. Saez,34,90 Canterbury Lane 23¾ Md30000 49 97.2 61.4
30/10 CD10 1400 5 1 4 4 54,4 K.J. Asmussen,5,76Alongcomesawoman 21¾ Md30000c 58 85.3 90
19/10 Kee2 1400 4 6 6 2 54,9 I. Ortiz Jr,5,38 Well Aware 1 Md20000c 81 85.3 85.4
14/09 CD1 1700 3 5 5 2 54,4 B.J. Hernandez Jr,7,62Reign Champagne 1½ Md30000 81 105.1 105.3

10
8-1

Stud: Terry Vaughn

Blazen Eyes
YZ4a-Saintly Eyes en Cold Waiter
p. Zanjero 36d S/C         Act: (9-0-2-0) $17.321 h15d, 600 en 36.1 Voló-Are/Rap (1/6)-IND

10

A. Murgia

55,3

T. Vaughn 11/12 TP7 1200 6 1 2 7 55,3 K. Gonzalez,162,38 Social Belle 13¼ MdSpWt100k 59 70.3 73.1
24/11 Mnr2 1000 6 4 4 2 54,9 K. Gonzalez,46,60 Arrogarsi 5½ MdSpWt17k 67 59.1 60.1
12/11 Ind2 1200 7 2 2 6 55,3 R. Prescott,60,40 Turbo Lady 9¾ MdSpWt38.5k 48 72.1 74.1
25/10 Ind3 1664 5 6 7 8 53,5 K. Gonzalez,168,80 Seeyouinabit 44¾ LdyFogHnH200 18 103.4 112.3

11
30-1

Stud: Paradise Stables Llc

Muscle Mommy
YC4a-Qurbaan en Jumpin Aire
p. Jump Start 235d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $657 h12d, 800 en 52.1 Voló-Are/sy (1/7)-PRD

11

J.N. Hernandez

55,3

G. Gorostieta 26/05 CD5 1200 2 4 3 9 53,5 W.A. Rodriguez,84,70Royalewithcheese 25 Md20000 32 71.2 76.2

12
20-1

Stud: Randy Finegan Joseph Ametran

Golden Grammy
YA4a-Maclean's Music en Settling For Gold
p. Seeking The Gold 42d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.655 h12d, 800 en 51.3-Are/Rap (38/40)-CDT

12

C.A. Emigh

55,3

A.Vanden Berg Brittany
05/12 TP10 1300 7 4 1 10 55,3 C.A. Emigh,46,96 Brave Samantha 8¾ Md15000 52 78.1 79.4
13/11 CD5 1200 1 5 4 10 55,3 C.A. Emigh,29,42 People Get Ready 20½ Md20000 38 72.1 76.1
08/10 Kee2 1200 9 5 4 8 54,9 C.A. Emigh,61,52 Northern Voyage 19¾ Md50000 43 72.2 76.2



TURFW
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ARK

15Ene26

1a
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TURFWAY PARK
Md 15000
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

6:55 PM Tapeta

1100
metros

Purse 30.800 DMENTRIES 1ST TPX JANUARY 15 5.5F N30800 15000 0 CUM 5 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4
YEAR OLDS AND UP MAIDEN CLAIMING 15000-10000

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

13
4-1

AE Stud: Christina Estvanko And Margo

M'lady Sansa
YC4a-Spun To Run en Boreale
p. Makfi 143d S/C         Act: (11-0-1-3) $28.799 h13d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (36/55)-TP

13

P. Moran

55,3

R. Estvanko 26/08 Ind3 1200 4 1 6 5 54,9 J.D. Ramos,14,60 Sycamore Shoals 6 MdSpWt32k 66 71.3 72.4
17/07 Ind5 1200 6 6 6 4 54,4 J.D. Ramos,27,00 Electrifying Lady 3¼ MdSpWt32k 80 70.2 71.1
17/06 Ind3 1200 3 2 5 5 54,9 J.D. Ramos,31,60 Moon Mystique 8 MdSpWt32k 62 69.4 71.2
28/05 Ind6 1200 1 1 7 3 54,9 J.D. Ramos,6,60 Decree And Declare 1¾ MdSpWt32k 69 72.4 73.2

14
8-1

AE Stud: Fairway Co-owners

Real Nice Surprise
YZ4a-Complexity en Two Two's Legacy
p. Bernardini 20d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $3.428 h9d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (3/17)-CDT

14

A. Beschizza

55,3

K. Danner 27/12 TP1 1700 4 1 1 9 54,9 J.D. Ramos,9,32Champagne Nights 22¾ Md15000 48 106.3 111.1
13/11 CD5 1200 6 2 2 5 55,3 A. Concepcion,29,04People Get Ready 6 Md20000 62 72.1 73.1
08/10 Kee2 1200 8 2 3 9 54,9 E. Morales,22,42 Northern Voyage 20 Md50000 43 72.2 76.2
10/10 Kee2 1200 10 0 8 11 54,0 A. Concepcion,49,68 Autumn Rhythm 48¾ MdSpWt79k 0 71.3 81.2



TURFW
AY P

ARK

15Ene26

2a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
Md 7500
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

7:25 PM Tapeta

1600
metros

Purse 23.000 DMENTRIES 2ND TPX JANUARY 15 8F N23000 7500 0 CUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP MAIDEN
CLAIMING 7500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Machmer Hall Thoroughbreds A

Poetic Words
CZ4a-Game Winner en Poetic
p. Violence 86d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.358 h8d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (5/22)-IND

1

A. Burgos

55,3

M.L. Elliott 22/10 Ind3 1700 2 0 0 10 55,3 A. Burgos,28,20 Steel Venom 12¾ Md12500 59 103.3 106.1
07/10 Ind2 1664 6 4 5 5 55,3 E.A. Roman,54,80 Bourbon Society 18 MdSpWt32k 61 102.2 106.4
11/09 Ind7 1700 7 8 8 8 51,3 J.R. Gutierrez,48,60 Midnite In Finley 15½ MdSpWt32k 59 102.5 105.1

2
5-1

Stud: Z Racing Llc

Shane Falco
CZ4a-Temple City en Dreaming Of Janet
p. Petionville 96d S/C         Act: (9-0-1-2) $16.090 h6d, 800 en 51.3-Are/my (1/2)-IND

2

F.De La Cruz

55,3

A.M. West 12/10 Lrl1 1700 4 5 6 8 55,8 M.J. Sanchez,16,40 Basic Miles 6½ Md16000 66 105.2 106.1
04/09 Del7 1664 6 2 2 7 54,4 J. Rodriguez,3,80 Merging Traffic 3 Md16000 65 100.4 101.2
16/08 Cnl6 1600 2 3 3 2 53,5 P. Lopez,10,40 Jibilian Nrz Md16000 72 96.2 96.2
12/07 Del6 1500 8 8 5 5 53,5 M. Chuan,15,00 Major Offensive 5½ Md16000 70 90.3 91.3

3
20-1

Stud: John Steve Cannon

Coasting By
CZ5a-West Coast en Beat To Quarters
p. War Front 41d S/C         Act: (8-0-0-1) $7.384 h20d, 1000 en 64.4-Are/Rap (4/4)-TP

3

R. Mojica Jr

55,3

J.S. Cannon 06/12 TP1 1200 2 0 5 6 56,2 R. Mojica Jr,49,22 Warlord 10½ Md5000 58 70.4 72.4
25/09 Btp7 1200 3 1 4 3 56,7 R. Mojica Jr,9,40 Vittoriano 3¾ Md5000 59 72.2 73.1
13/09 Btp7 1300 6 2 3 5 56,7 R. Mojica Jr,4,80 Vittoriano 6¾ Md5000 52 79.3 81
04/06 Tdn6 1600 2 4 3 4 54,0 T.D. Houghton,33,00 It's About Time 8 MdSpWt26.4k 66 100.2 102.4

4
7-2

Stud: Steve L Robbins

Money Memolo
CT5a-War Front en La Manta Gris
p. Lemon Drop Kid 171d S/C         Act: (13-0-3-3) $35.348 h9d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (42/44)-KEE

4

L. Machado

55,3

M.P. Sims 29/07 Ind3 1700 4 7 7 5 56,2 L. Machado,6,60 Fountain Run 2 Md12500 63 102.2 102.4
28/06 Btp5 1700 2 9 9 4 56,7 A. Murgia,6,20 Fayette Spirit 6¾ MdSpWt15.5k 62 103.1 104.3
07/05 Ind6 1600 1 3 4 3 56,2 A. Achard,9,80 Gamblin George 2¼ Md32000 73 97.3 98.1
11/04 Kee101800 5 6 7 7 57,2 A. Achard,19,86 Tavern Time 30 Md30000 47 113.1 119.1

5
15-1

Stud: Built Wright Stables Llc And

Discombobulaator
CC4a-Qurbaan en Awaafy
p. Street Cry 101d S/C         Act: (7-0-0-2) $10.919 h10d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (10/18)-TTC

5

X. Forde

53,1

E. Caramori 07/10 Btp5 1664 6 5 6 9 54,9 A. Murgia,30,00 No Take Backs 53¼ Md15000 17 103.1 113.4
30/07 Cnl1 1700 1 5 4 12 53,5 A. Concepcion,11,00 White Blue 16½ Md16000 57 102.4 106.1
03/07 Elp6 1700 3 3 4 5 53,5 R. Bejarano,18,88 Trojan Pride 2¾ Md30000 74 102.4 103.2
05/09 KD1 1600 1 7 6 10 54,0 A. Lezcano,24,74 Look To The Cross 23¼ MdSpWt100k 41 95.4 60.2

6
4-1

Stud: Ken Winebaugh And Bruce Wach

Hurricane Express (FR)
CA5a-More Than Ready en Homerique
p. Exchange Rate 35d S/C         Act: (13-0-3-3) $38.979 h9d, 800 en 52.1-Are/Rap (11/11)-IND

6

R. Prescott

55,3

C. Winebaugh 12/12 TP10 1600 11 3 2 12 56,2 F.De La Cruz,22,96 Aubrey's Max 20 Md30000 50 98.1 62.1
03/11 Ind3 1700 5 1 1 2 56,2 R. Prescott,7,00 Kauai Breeze ½ Md30000 74 102.1 102.1
06/10 Ind6 1600 6 6 5 5 56,2 R. Prescott,56,00 Dom Traces 7¾ MdSpWt32k 65 95.1 96.4
25/08 Ind5 1600 2 3 3 2 56,2 R. Prescott,46,60 Global Asset 8¾ MdSpWt32k 65 96.1 98.3

7
15-1

Stud: Christina Estvanko And Margo

Thuboot
CA4a-Nyquist en Haafilah
p. Bernardini 78d S/C         Act: (9-0-2-1) $10.557 h5d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (21/134)-TP

7

W.A. Rodriguez

55,3

R. Estvanko 30/10 Ind1 1664 4 3 3 5 55,3 V. Lebron,14,60 Gimmel 12 Md5000 44 105.3 108
01/10 Btp4 1600 3 1 2 2 54,9 V. Lebron,5,60 Nico's Derby Run 4 Md7500 56 102.3 102.4
19/09 Btp4 1600 1 1 1 4 54,9 V. Lebron,5,60 Dixie Doctor 4¼ Md15000 64 100.4 101.3
30/08 Btp8 1600 5 4 4 7 54,9 V. Lebron,20,20 Palagio 21 MdSpWt14k 44 96.2 60.1

8
8-1

Stud: Steve Moger

Tommy The Train
CZ5a-Quality Road en Mokat
p. Uncle Mo 35d S/C         Act: (3-0-1-0) $4.831 h9d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (8/41)-TP

8

S. Pauly

53,1

E. Moger Jr 12/12 TP10 1600 4 5 5 9 56,2 S.E. Bermudez,27,12 Aubrey's Max 10½ Md30000 62 98.1 60.2
14/11 CD6 1200 4 3 4 6 56,2 S.E. Bermudez,13,08 Come On Pop 6½ Md20000 61 71.4 73.1
11/10 SA3 1200 2 5 4 2 54,9 D.A. Herrera,5,20 Ocasek Pcz Md20000c 78 72.2 72.2

9
3-1

Stud: Gary Barber And Pantofel Sta

Long Acting
CC4a-War Of Will en Adorable Miss
p. Kitten's Joy 35d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-1) $9.071

9

E. Morales

55,3

M. Casse 12/12 WO9 1400 2 7 3 2 54,9 F. Aebly,16,70 You And Me Baby Cbz Md10000 73 84.2 84.3
23/11 WO7 1200 1 6 5 6 54,9 F. Aebly,8,70 Total Sensation 16¾ Moc40000 59 71.2 74.4
12/10 WO5 1200 7 1 6 3 54,9 P. Husbands,10,90 Signature Sir 4¼ Moc40000 71 72.1 73.1
31/08 WO6 1600 5 3 4 5 54,4 P. Husbands,8,70 Perfectworks 4 MdSpWt115.1k 75 97.2 98.1

10
20-1

Stud: Brian Waltz And Lucky Horses

Agent Caberneigh
CT4a-Vino Rosso en Ortiga
p. Dark Angel 95d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $120 h19d, 800 en 51.1-Are/Rap (13/17)-HPT

10

O. Villarreal

55,3

B. Waltz 13/10 Ind5 1600 10 3 4 9 55,3 R. Prescott,67,00 Great Sword 27½ Md25000 33 97 62.2

11
30-1

Stud: Jerry Dixon Jr

King Hazelton
CA5a-Flameaway en Ba Ba's Bunch
p. El Corredor 41d S/C         Act: (14-0-1-0) $9.026 h10d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (7/22)-TP

11

J.R. Gutierrez

53,1

J. Dixon Jr 06/12 TP1 1200 9 2 2 5 56,2 J.D. Ramos,81,28 Warlord 9½ Md5000 59 70.4 72.3
30/10 Ind1 1664 5 1 1 4 54,0 J.R. Gutierrez,120,20 Gimmel 7¼ Md5000 50 105.3 107.3
01/10 Btp4 1600 1 2 1 6 56,7 P.W. Ouzts,20,40 Nico's Derby Run 21½ Md7500 35 102.3 106.1
19/09 Btp4 1600 5 2 2 5 56,7 M. Anderson,24,20 Dixie Doctor 8¾ Md15000 59 100.4 102.2

12
15-1

Stud: James M Adams

Motor City Dan
CZ4a-Dowsing en Morning Soul
p. Perfect Soul 30d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $383

12

E.L. Martinez

55,3

N.L. Adams 17/12 TP5 1200 6 3 4 9 53,5 R. Blanche,88,18 Arthur Jr 23¾ Md50000 44 70.2 75.1
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TURFWAY PARK
Md 7500
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

7:25 PM Tapeta

1600
metros

Purse 23.000 DMENTRIES 2ND TPX JANUARY 15 8F N23000 7500 0 CUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP MAIDEN
CLAIMING 7500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

13
7-2

AE Stud: Bruno Schickedanz

Drogon
CA4a-Reload en Citizenship
p. Proud Citizen 49d S/C         Act: (9-0-3-2) $17.864

13

C. Barbosa

55,3

E. Foster 28/11 WO3 1700 10 5 4 2 54,0 S. Jones,10,60 Sluggernaut 6½ Md10000 69 108.1 109.2
15/11 WO2 1700 7 6 5 2 54,9 S. Jones,22,90 Highland Peak 1¾ Md10000 72 107.4 108.3
07/11 WO8 1300 6 6 8 4 54,9 K. Nicholls,9,80 Switzler Jammin 6½ Md7500 68 78.1 79.2
18/10 WO11 1400 3 9 8 2 54,9 K. Nicholls,11,10 Bourbononaholiday ¾ Md10000 67 86.1 86.2

14
8-1

AE Stud: Hutch Holsapple

R Elliot
CZ4a-Brody's Cause en R City Girl
p. Temple City 21d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $405 h6d, 800 en 54.3-Are/Rap (20/20)-TTC

14

J.N. Hernandez

55,3

H. Holsapple 26/12 TP10 1600 10 6 7 9 54,9 J.N. Hernandez,195,66 Profound 14½ Md50000 70 97.3 60.2



TURFW
AY P

ARK

15Ene26

3a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
Clm 30000n2l
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

7:55 PM Tapeta

1700
metros

Purse 39.600 DCENTRIES 3RD TPX JANUARY 15 8.5F K39600 30000 0 CUM 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR
OLDS AND UP CLAIMING 30000-20000

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
8-1

Stud: Barry K Schwartz

Endless Vow
YC4a-The Factor en Vindictive Ways
p. Broken Vow 54d S/C         Act: (11-1-1-3) $47.871 h7d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (8/26)-LRL

1

V.R. Carrasco

54,4

P.H. De 23/11 Lrl4 1600 9 6 4 3 56,2 J. Torrealba,7,60 Skittliedat 3½ OC16000 70 98.1 98.3
17/10 Lrl1 1800 10 4 3 8 55,8 J. Torrealba,15,00 Happy This Day 12¼ OC16000 64 110.1 112.4
27/09 Lrl3 1600 1 1 1 1 55,3 J. Torrealba,5,20 2°Mischievous Trick 1¼ Md16000 78 97.3 Ganó
30/08 Cnl4 1800 6 4 3 3 53,5 J. Toledo,8,60 Practical Romance 3¼ Md16000 65 111.3 111.4

2
30-1

Stud: Marion F Gorham Revocable Tr

Nixon's Time
YC4a-Not This Time en Bahama Halo
p. More Than Ready 23d S/C         Act: (7-1-0-0) $20.746

2

L. Contreras

55,8

R.M. Gorham 24/12 Mvr4 1600 4 3 3 1 56,7 B.F. Salazar,3,00 2°Clearly Inish 3 MdSpWt24.3k 65 103.3 Ganó
03/09 Ind8 1700 6 5 5 4 54,4 M. Pedroza,13,40 Perfect Snow 6¼ Md25000 62 102.1 103.2
30/07 Ind5 1600 7 8 8 6 54,4 L. Contreras,47,40 Mclaughlin 5 MdSpWt32k 70 95.4 96.4
05/07 Ind13 1700 2 4 4 5 54,4 L. Contreras,52,40 Elite Heat 6½ MdSpWt32k 65 101.4 102.2

3
15-1

Stud: Gratz Street Boys Stable Llc

True Class
YZ4a-American Freedom en Pura Classe
p. Grand Slam 43d S/C         Act: (3-1-0-0) $14.784 h5d, 800 en 52-Are/Rap (22/27)-TTC

3

A. Burgos

54,4

P.H. Lobo 04/12 TP9 1600 4 3 4 1 54,9 A. Burgos,6,02 2°Fall In Love 4½ Md7500 73 98.1 Ganó
24/04 Kee1 1700 4 2 3 6 53,5 L. Saez,14,40 Take Charge Omaha 32 Md50000 47 105.3 112
22/03 TP1 1200 11 2 3 10 54,4 A. Achard,43,08 Listen And Learn 17 MdSpWt80k 58 71.1 74.3

4
5-1

Stud: Barrett Partners Llc

Mustang Lady
YZ6a-Tonalist en Hundred Year Storm
p. War Front 78d S/C         Act: (27-1-6-2) $198.687 h8d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (5/8)-HPT

4

D. Sheehy

54,4

T. Newton 30/10 CD2 1700 1 5 5 4 55,3 E. Esquivel,15,38 Mizmalice 1¼ Clm30000n2l 71 109.3 109.4
26/09 CD3 1700 3 7 5 3 55,3 J.R. Leparoux,6,68 Aggro 2 Clm20000n2l 75 106.2 106.4
12/09 CD1 1600 7 4 4 4 55,3 J.A. Torres,20,48 Beach Bunny 6¾ Clm30000n2l 75 96.3 98.1
16/08 Elp5 1600 1 7 7 4 55,8 I. Moncada,12,22 Lady Blake 4 Clm30000n2l 74 94.4 95.3

5
10-1

Stud: Pat Madden And David A

Saint Nancy S
YC4a-Promises Fulfilled en Esprit De Corps
p. Langfuhr 50d S/C         Act: (4-1-0-0) $70.994 h6d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (2/42)-OP

5

L. Machado

54,4

K.G. Mcpeek 27/11 CD5 1400 4 4 1 5 53,5 B.J. Hernandez Jr,11,02 Tempers Fly 18¼ Clm30000n2l 56 84.3 88.1
14/11 CD10 1800 3 6 6 7 53,5 B.J. Hernandez Jr,38,16Take Charge Omaha 29¾ Alw124813n1x 59 110.3 116.1
18/10 Kee4 1700 8 1 2 9 53,5 J.R. Leparoux,21,86 Eunomia 86¾ Alw120000n1x 0 104.2 121.4
25/04 OP6 1700 5 2 2 1 55,3 J.R. Leparoux,7,202°Meg's Foxy Grey ½ MdSpWt110k 77 106.3 Ganó

6
4-1

Stud: Bloom Racing Stable Llc

Hi Barbie
YZ4a-Temple City en Mythical Tale
p. Tiznow 27d S/C         Act: (5-1-0-1) $39.175 h6d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (17/32)-KEE

6

E. Esquivel

54,4

K.G. Mcpeek 20/12 TP6 1200 2 0 0 11 53,5 J.D. Ramos,15,24 Late To The Game 10 Clm50000n2l 67 70.2 72.2
06/07 Elp9 1700 2 7 8 9 54,4 D. Sheehy,36,34Drop The Hammer 10½ OC75000n1x 78 99.4 61.4
26/01 TP8 1600 3 6 7 3 55,3 L. Machado,9,98 Admit 5½ OC62500n1x 78 99.4 61.4
16/10 Ind7 1600 10 6 7 1 54,9 J.D. Ramos,8,60 2°Beach Wedding 1 MdSpWt32k 71 95.3 Ganó

7
8-1

Stud: Kevin Downs

Champagne Nights
YZ4a-Street Sense en Crimson And Gold
p. Distorted Humor 20d S/C         Act: (5-1-0-0) $25.000

7

J.D. Ramos

54,4

C. Brownfield 27/12 TP1 1700 2 8 0 1 54,9 J.R. Leparoux,7,102°Pivot To The Power 3¼ Md15000c 74 106.3 Ganó
27/11 CD8 1600 7 8 8 7 54,9 J.R. Leparoux,63,60 Aeolian 21 MdSpWt120k 64 96.3 60.4
30/11 CD4 1600 5 0 0 6 54,0 C. Landeros,115,48 Birkin Girl 4¾ MdSpWt120k 73 98.1 98.4
15/09 CD6 1700 8 0 0 8 54,0 E. Morales,67,90 Sunday Disruptor 16½ MdSpWt120k 62 104.4 108.5

8
5-1

Stud: Jimmy D Roberts

Ride The Broom
YA4a-Candy Ride en Sweeping In
p. Scat Daddy 28d S/C         Act: (10-1-2-1) $63.953 h9d, 800 en 49 Voló-Are/Rap (1/16)-HPT

8

W.A. Rodriguez

54,4

J.B. Roberts 19/12 TP9 1600 1 2 4 8 53,5 La Cruz Guerra Rodolfo De,32,74Wild Acclaim 8½ Clm30000n2l 69 98.2 60.3
30/10 CD2 1700 7 4 4 3 50,3 A.K. Poston,34,28 Mizmalice 1 Clm30000n2l 71 109.3 109.4
09/10 Kee101200 11 1 0 6 53,5 C. Landeros,9,94 Baytown Butterfly 9¼ Clm20000n2lc 64 72.1 74.1
13/09 CD3 1400 2 4 0 9 53,5 C. Landeros,23,92 Atarah 21½ Clm50000n2l 61 82.4 87.1

9
12-1

Stud: West Family Racing Llc

Jerseys Parade
YA5a-Bee Jersey en Honor's Parade
p. Parading 41d S/C         Act: (9-1-2-0) $65.360

9

C. Barbosa

53,5

C. Meredith 06/12 TP4 1600 3 1 1 2 54,9 C. Barbosa,6,00 Rainbow Rania Pcz Clm15000n2l 67 99.2 99.4
26/11 CD2 1200 2 6 6 6 54,4 C. Barbosa,58,26 R Pretty Kitty 27½ Clm20000n2l 42 71.5 76.3
07/10 Btp8 1000 3 4 5 4 55,8 L.A. Hernandez,11,60 Barbarina 11 Alw16000n3l 59 58.1 60.2
25/09 Btp4 1600 2 4 3 5 55,8 L.A. Hernandez,24,80 Castagna 10¼ OC16000n1x 63 98.4 61

10
20-1

Stud: P B And J Stable

Taco Cat Backwards
YZ4a-Kitten's Joy en Pinata Cat
p. Tiznow 28d S/C         Act: (13-1-0-2) $39.101

10

G. Saez

54,4

N. Troiani 19/12 TP9 1600 3 4 5 6 53,5 E. Morales,110,94 Wild Acclaim 6½ Clm30000n2l 71 98.2 99.3
24/09 Ind7 1700 1 5 5 4 53,5 F.De La Cruz,18,60 Sweet Voyage 12½ Clm25000n2x 56 106.2 108.2
03/09 Btp8 1600 8 2 2 7 54,0 J. Mckee,18,80 Minnesota Munny 9 Alw16000n3l 67 96.3 98.2
03/07 Elp5 1600 2 0 0 8 53,5 D. Cannon,43,16 Whappen 2¼ Clm30000n2l 70 95.4 96.1

11
7-2

Stud: Reginald Clarke

Freak City
YZ5a-Temple City en Tweak
p. Wagon Limit 54d S/C         Act: (16-1-2-3) $82.575 h5d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (10/27)-TTC

11

J.N. Hernandez

54,4

M. Jacobs 23/11 CD6 1600 1 0 0 9 54,9 J.N. Hernandez,198,52 Hear The Queen 10½ Alw118995n1x 74 94.3 96.4
30/10 CD9 1800 1 7 7 3 55,3 J.N. Hernandez,47,44 Aviso 13 Clm50000n2l 70 115.3 118.1
10/10 Kee7 1900 4 0 0 11 55,3 J.N. Hernandez,178,02 Unmerited Favor 7 Alw119100n1x 77 116.1 117.2
25/09 Btp4 1600 1 5 5 2 55,8 J.N. Hernandez,30,20 Castagna 2¾ OC16000n1x 73 98.4 99.2
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Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
Clm 7500n3l
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

8:25 PM Tapeta

1600
metros

Purse 26.800 DCENTRIES 4TH TPX JANUARY 15 8F N26800 7500 0 CUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP CLAIMING
7500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Froylan Garcia

Pierce Elevated
CZ4a-Classic Empire en Annapolis Class
p. Ghostzapper 41d S/C         Act: (14-2-0-1) $47.705 h8d, 800 en 51.1-Are/Rap (7/8)-HPT

1

J.R. Gutierrez

52,6

M. Salas 06/12 TP2 1600 7 5 7 6 53,5 A. Calleja,46,80 Faster 11¼ Clm5000n3l 65 97.2 99.1
23/11 CD5 1200 9 2 7 10 53,5 A. Calleja,271,92 Lord Majesty 12¾ Clm12500 64 71.1 73.4
30/10 CD1 1600 1 7 7 7 53,5 W.A. Rodriguez,51,80 Explosively 16¼ Clm20000b 66 99.1 62.3
25/09 Btp1 1600 5 6 4 1 54,0 R. Miranda,7,60 2°Only The Good 1½ Clm7500n2l 70 99.3 Ganó

2
8-1

Stud: Mark D Hixson

Memphis Pharoah
CC6a-American Pharoah en Unabashed
p. Elusive Quality 36d S/C         Act: (19-2-3-1) $71.671 h8d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (3/22)-IND

2

R. Prescott

54,9

R. Matthews 11/12 TP6 1700 3 2 2 11 54,9 J.D. Ramos,16,08 Modica 33 Clm15000n3l 48 103.2 110.1
05/11 Ind5 1700 5 1 1 9 54,9 J.D. Ramos,5,20 Sagittarius 9 Clm12500b 74 101.2 103.1
10/09 Ind6 1700 9 9 7 6 55,3 R. Prescott,17,60 Real Fast 5¼ Alw34000n1x 73 101.3 102.3
25/08 Ind8 1600 1 1 1 3 55,3 R. Prescott,4,00 Brown Liquor Man 3¾ Clm12500bc 76 95.1 96

3
15-1

Stud: Cazares Racing Stable Llc

Cheesesteak
CC5a-Twirling Candy en Pretty Philly
p. Unbridled's Song 35d S/C         Act: (24-2-1-1) $38.325 h23d, 1000 en 61-Are/Rap (8/14)-IND

3

Y.L. Correa

54,9

R. Cazares 12/12 TP2 1300 9 4 4 6 54,4 A. Achard,16,06 Inchon 4¼ Clm7500n3l 69 77.4 78.3
13/11 Ind1 1664 1 1 1 5 54,9 A. Achard,7,00 Star Review 4 Clm5000b 70 102.2 103.1
22/10 Ind9 1664 7 5 5 6 55,3 S.E. Bermudez,6,00 Cause A Ruckus 10¼ Clm5000b 70 102.1 104.1
17/09 Ind4 1664 7 4 5 4 55,3 S.E. Bermudez,15,20Company You Keep 2¾ Clm5000b 78 103.5 103.3

4
8-1

Stud: Smith Red Gate Farm Llc

Boys Code
CT6a-Boys At Tosconova en Encryption Code
p. Lemon Drop Kid 41d S/C         Act: (35-2-4-7) $151.583 h13d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (51/55)-TP

4

L. Contreras

54,9

L. Smith 06/12 TP2 1600 3 6 5 4 54,9 A. Burgos,9,64 Faster 5 Clm5000n3lc 73 97.2 98.2
05/11 Ind5 1700 9 7 7 4 56,2 L. Contreras,78,60 Sagittarius 4¼ Clm12500b 79 101.2 102.1
23/10 Ind6 1664 3 5 5 1 55,3 L. Contreras,7,80 2°Mr Oklahoma 1 Clm5000n2x 80 101.4 Ganó
02/10 Ind4 1700 12 0 0 9 55,3 L. Contreras,2,00 Alpha Omega 8 Clm12500n2x 69 102.3 104.1

5
6-1

Stud: Natanael Z Gallardo

Garden Leave
CC5a-Curlin en On Leave
p. War Front 43d S/C         Act: (18-2-3-2) $50.519

5

V.R. Carrasco

54,9

D.L. Bryant 04/12 Pen2 1600 6 5 4 6 54,9 A. Cruz,13,40 Hope's Alive 32¾ OC16000 49 98.1 64.4
02/11 Lrl1 1800 4 6 6 4 55,8 M.J. Sanchez,21,40 Koru 1½ OC16000 77 110 110.1
15/10 Del5 1700 6 6 6 2 54,9 J. Rodriguez,14,20 Arjay ½ Clm16000b 81 104.1 104.1
11/09 Del7 1700 8 0 0 4 54,9 C. Cedeno,21,60 Notturno ½ Clm16000b 75 104.3 104.3

6
12-1

Stud: Mine To Equine Llc

Creek
CC5a-Ghostzapper en Gulf
p. Blame 161d S/C         Act: (17-2-2-4) $45.453 h12d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (7/134)-TP

6

J.D. Ramos

54,9

R.C. Cline 08/08 Btp6 1600 2 1 1 1 55,8 Y.L. Correa,2,40 2°Ice Minister 6 Clm5000n2l 71 100.1 Ganó
11/07 Btp8 1664 1 4 2 2 55,8 Y.L. Correa,4,20 Red Shaheen Pcz Clm7500n2l 68 107.2 107.2
20/06 Btp2 1600 4 2 1 2 56,7 Y.L. Correa,21,00 Sticky Note 2¼ Clm15000n2l 73 99.1 99.3
28/05 Btp6 1600 2 2 2 1 56,7 Y.L. Correa,3,60 2°Flyin Ryan 4¼ MdSpWt15.5k 63 103.1 Ganó

7
15-1

Stud: Jimenez Racing Stable Llc

Air Marshal
CT6a-Sky Mesa en Longshot Run
p. Discreet Cat 35d S/C         Act: (23-2-3-4) $80.186 h13d, 1000 en 63-Are/Rap (8/10)-IND

7

F.De La Cruz

54,9

J.D. Davis 12/12 TP2 1300 1 0 9 5 54,4 F.De La Cruz,14,42 Inchon 3¾ Clm7500n3l 70 77.4 78.2
12/07 Ind4 1500 4 8 9 3 55,3 A. Flaco,123,40 Berlone 7 Alw42000n2x 71 87.4 89.1
23/06 Ind8 1700 5 7 9 9 55,3 A. Flaco,18,20 Backyard Justice 7½ Alw40000n2x 64 102.3 103.3
03/06 Ind8 1600 2 2 2 4 55,3 A. Flaco,18,80 Justhappytobehere 3 OC15000n2x 73 96.1 96.4

8
7-2

Stud: Leonardo Rodriguez

Memes
CC7a-Practical Joke en Bella Paella
p. Bellamy Road 35d S/C         Act: (19-2-2-4) $60.456 h7d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (6/10)-CDT

8

L. Machado

54,9

M. Simms Jr 12/12 TP1 1600 6 1 1 1 54,9 La Cruz Guerra Rodolfo De,9,402°Enjoy The Cracken 3 Clm5000n2l 71 98.2 Ganó
04/11 Ind7 1200 3 9 8 7 54,9 J. Trejos,100,00 Mor Success 9¾ Clm15000n2x 64 70.1 72.1
11/10 Kee2 1200 2 3 5 11 54,9 J. Trejos,82,38 Kunan 28¾ Clm20000n2l 40 71.2 77.1
10/09 Mnr2 1500 7 2 2 2 55,8 L. Negron,22,80 Mo Caliente ¾ Clm12500n2x 70 89.3 89.3

9
10-1

Stud: Tec Racing

Patrolman
CZ7a-Empire Maker en Super Sharp
p. Super Saver 244d S/C         Act: (22-2-5-1) $88.695 h11d, 1000 en 62.2-Are/Rap (1/2)-CDT

9

A. Achard

54,9

J. Esquivel 17/05 Baq2 1600 5 6 6 6 54,0 C. Elliott,12,60 Active Duty 25¼ Clm17500n3l 46 96.3 61.4
26/04 CD5 1700 5 7 7 7 56,7 A. Beschizza,32,94 Carolo Rapido 15½ Clm20000b 64 105.4 108.4
28/03 TP4 1600 5 0 9 5 56,7 J.D. Ramos,8,90 Coach Campbell 3 Clm15000n3l 78 99.1 99.4
08/03 TP3 1600 4 6 6 2 56,7 J.D. Ramos,12,18 Pilkington 5 Clm15000n3l 82 100.5 101

10
20-1

Stud: Keli Eggleston

Mohtafil
CC6a-Kitten's Joy en Fawaarek
p. Smart Strike 41d S/C         Act: (16-2-6-3) $61.980 h8d, 800 en 51.4-Are/Rap (22/22)-IND

10

E. Morales

54,9

T. Eggleston 06/12 TP2 1600 6 7 6 7 54,9 A. Achard,19,18 Faster 12½ Clm5000n3l 64 97.2 99.2
13/11 Ind1 1664 6 5 5 7 52,6 J.R. Gutierrez,7,80 Star Review 16¾ Clm5000bc 55 102.2 105.4
22/10 Pid5 1664 7 7 6 3 55,8 A.A. Gallardo,10,60 Grand Morning 4½ Clm6250n3l 76 101.3 102.3
07/10 Pid4 1664 2 6 6 5 55,8 M. Rojas,4,20 Streamsong 4½ Clm6250n3l 69 102.2 103.2

11
5-2

Stud: Hartman Stable Todd Cady And

Leading
CT5a-Uncle Mo en Savings Account
p. Medaglia D'oro 35d S/C         Act: (7-2-0-0) $46.808 h6d, 600 en 36-Are/Rap (1/2)-KEE

11

W.A. Rodriguez

54,9

D. O'neill 12/12 TP4 1700 10 1 1 1 54,9 W.A. Rodriguez,3,80 2°Incredible 3¼ Clm7500n2l 73 105.3 Ganó
21/09 Lrc10 1600 7 2 2 8 55,8 K. Frey,12,40 Money Run 32 OC40000n1x 49 95.4 62.1
03/08 Dmr111700 4 3 3 1 54,4 U. Rispoli,9,20 2°Nuclear 1¼ Md62500c 84 102.2 Ganó
15/06 SA11 1200 3 5 5 6 53,5 U. Rispoli,27,00 Sea Of Cortez 2 Md50000 76 68.4 69.1

12
12-1

Stud: Michael Severe

Mo Caliente
CC5a-Uncle Mo en Kallio
p. Scat Daddy 30d S/C         Act: (12-2-2-1) $64.781

12

A. Bendezu

54,9

C.M. Godsey 17/12 TP3 1300 9 2 5 10 54,4 F.De La Cruz,69,58 Musical Maestro 21 Clm15000n3l 52 76.4 81.3
22/10 Mnr3 1100 5 4 5 5 55,8 B. Weatherly,18,80 Toughness 25½ Clm12500n3x 43 64.1 69.1
10/09 Mnr2 1500 6 1 1 1 55,8 B. Weatherly,6,80 2°Memes ¾ Clm12500n2x 71 89.3 Ganó
27/08 Mnr3 1600 2 1 1 2 54,4 B. Weatherly,10,60 El Ondeado 3¾ Clm12500n2x 71 95.1 95.4
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Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años
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1600
metros

Purse 26.800 DCENTRIES 4TH TPX JANUARY 15 8F N26800 7500 0 CUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP CLAIMING
7500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

13
8-1

AE Stud: 5 Leaf Clover Stables

Stellar Lute
CC6a-Midnight Lute en Killer Bird
p. Summer Bird 28d S/C         Act: (22-2-3-2) $73.324

13

V.R. Carrasco

54,9

G. Perri 19/12 TP6 1700 2 6 4 2 54,9 V.R. Carrasco,12,38 Gucci Man 3 Clm7500n3l 74 106.2 106.3
21/11 Lrl5 1100 6 0 0 11 51,7 Y. Hazlewood,86,60 Uncle Dar 9½ OC16000 69 62.1 64
02/11 Lrl1 1800 8 0 0 9 51,7 Y. Hazlewood,25,60 Koru 7¾ OC16000 70 110 111.2
10/10 Med3 1700 4 0 0 4 54,9 J.A. Hernandez,13,00Go To The Kingdom 6½ Clm7500n3l 64 101.3 102.4

14
10-1

AE Stud: Ann Mccurdy

Super Snoop
CZ4a-Hard Spun en Last Play
p. Stormy Atlantic 28d S/C         Act: (11-2-0-1) $20.934

14

E. Morales

54,9

H. Pitts 19/12 TP6 1700 8 4 3 5 54,0 V. Lebron,6,26 Gucci Man 8¼ Clm7500n3l 68 106.2 107.4
05/11 Ind5 1700 1 4 4 7 54,0 V. Lebron,7,80 Sagittarius 6 Clm12500b 77 101.2 102.3
19/09 Btp6 1600 2 6 3 1 54,9 V. Lebron,4,20 2°Turf Cat 6½ Clm7500n2l 80 95.4 Ganó
28/08 Btp5 1700 3 3 3 1 54,9 V. Lebron,3,00 2°Scoville 6½ Md7500 66 103.2 Ganó



TURFW
AY P
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TURFWAY PARK
MdSpWt100k
Para Potrancas de 3 años

8:55 PM Tapeta

1700
metros

Purse 100.000 DSENTRIES 5TH TPX JANUARY 15 8.5F N100000 0 BOF 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
8-1

Stud: Bonne Chance Farm Llc

Resplendence
YC3a-Justify en Paradise Alley
p. Flower Alley 71d S/C         Act: (3-0-1-0) $14.367 h5d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (10/27)-TTC

1

A. Burgos

54,4

P.H. Lobo 06/11 Ind2 1600 2 1 1 2 54,4 E.A. Roman,5,20 Bartender Nrz MdSpWt32k 65 100.3 100.4
30/08 KD2 1600 10 4 7 5 54,0 B.J. Hernandez Jr,28,72 Ground Support 7½ MdSpWt170k 72 94.4 96.1
03/08 Elp4 1700 6 0 0 8 54,0 L. Machado,17,48 Soloist 8 MdSpWt100k 70 100.4 102.2

2
12-1

Stud: Teneri Farms And Oliver Raci

Completely Elegant
YZ3a-Uncle Mo en Itsagiantcauseway
p. Giant's Causeway 65d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $2.540 h5d, 800 en 47.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/5)-KEE

2

W.A. Rodriguez

54,4

V. Oliver 12/11 CD5 1600 11 0 0 8 54,0 J. Alvarado,19,70 Cat Spring 7¼ MdSpWt120k 68 96.4 98.1
05/10 Kee5 1200 2 4 8 11 54,0 L. Saez,61,12 Bella Ballerina 20¾ MdSpWt110k 53 71.1 75.2

3
12-1

Stud: Ptk Llc

Polly Darling
YA3a-Mucho Macho Man en Philly Mignon
p. Giant's Causeway 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h9d, 1000 en 65-Are/Rap (3/4)-TTC

3

E. Esquivel

54,4

W.D. Cowans

4
15-1

Stud: Madison Mattmiller

Starlit Sky
YZ3a-Connect en Sky America
p. Sky Mesa 78d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-1) $16.750 h6d, 1000 en 62-Are/Rap (4/13)-TP

4

J.D. Ramos

54,4

W.E. Morey 30/10 Ind7 1664 2 5 5 2 54,4 J.D. Ramos,14,40 Actis 4 MdSpWt32k 64 104.2 105.1
13/09 CD6 1600 1 7 7 7 55,3 T. Gaffalione,38,86Taken By The Wind 33¾ Pocahnts-G3 47 96.2 63.1
15/08 Mth3 1600 2 4 3 3 53,5 S. Camacho,4,00 Radar Loop 1 MdSpWt47.5k 70 100.1 100.2
05/07 Sar6 1600 4 2 2 6 54,0 M. Franco,35,00 Embrace Time 4½ MdSpWt100k 73 95.4 96.4

5
4-1

Stud: Repole Stable

Uncatchable
YZ3a-Not This Time en Catch My Drift
p. Pioneerof The Nile 55d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $4.500 h7d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (8/27)-TP

5

E. Morales

54,4

J. Sharp 22/11 Lrl5 1600 6 9 8 9 55,3 S. Russell,7,80 Coach Mazzula 19½ MdSpWt50k 55 98.1 62.5
01/08 Sar4 1700 8 6 6 5 54,0 J.L. Ortiz,9,80 Scratch It 9 MdSpWt100k 62 105.4 107.3

6
20-1

Stud: Masaiva Inc

Live Life
YC3a-Omaha Beach en Full Stride
p. Medaglia D'oro 93d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $1.375 h7d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (9/15)-TTC

6

V.R. Carrasco

54,4

P.H. De 15/10 Kee7 1400 5 0 0 9 54,0 D. Cannon,107,26 Essential Coffee 18¼ MdSpWt110k 62 85.4 88.4

7
10-1

Stud: Nbs Stable

Combustible Mass
YT3a-Volatile en Congregation
p. Hold Me Back 85d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $11.975 h7d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (25/27)-TP

7

G. Saez

54,4

K. Danner 23/10 Kee5 1600 11 0 0 8 54,0 A. Beschizza,49,46 Amberglen 9 MdSpWt110k 73 97.3 98.4
28/08 KD1 1600 9 9 4 4 54,0 A. Beschizza,45,10 Aggressive Lime 6½ MdSpWt170k 66 95.2 96.4

8
7-2

Stud: Michael And Katherine G Ball

Island Girl
YZ3a-Not This Time en Nikki Beach
p. Distorted Humor 82d S/C         Act: (3-0-1-0) $26.566 h9d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (10/44)-KEE

8

L. Machado

54,4

B. Colebrook 26/10 CD6 1700 2 8 8 2 54,0 L. Machado,49,92 Indigo Woods 1¾ MdSpWt120k 82 103.2 103.4
03/10 Kee10 1700 11 9 6 6 54,0 L. Machado,46,82 Raiding Party 11¼ MdSpWt110k 74 102.2 104.1
20/09 CD5 1600 8 0 0 7 54,0 L. Machado,36,90 Rain Gold 7 MdSpWt120k 67 98.3 60.1

9
3-1

Stud: Domenic Savides

Core Memories
YC3a-Yoshida en How Unusual
p. Unusual Heat 48d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-0) $27.011 h5d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (35/134)-TP

9

A. Beschizza

54,4

C. Devaux 29/11 CD6 1700 5 5 5 2 54,0 J.L. Ortiz,10,76 Kentucky Belle ¾ MdSpWt120k 77 104.3 104.3
23/10 Kee5 1600 4 0 0 5 54,0 J.L. Ortiz,20,18 Amberglen 5½ MdSpWt110k 77 97.3 98.3

10
20-1

Stud: Chiefswood Stables

Liam's Latte
YC3a-Liam's Map en Espresso Time
p. Tapit 48d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $3.739 h5d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (2/5)-KEE

10

F.De La Cruz

54,4

V. Oliver 29/11 CD6 1700 10 0 9 9 54,0 J. Alvarado,65,48 Kentucky Belle 14 MdSpWt120k 61 104.3 107.2
18/10 Kee10 1600 10 0 0 4 54,0 V. Espinoza,79,64 Backgammon 5¾ MdSpWt110k 72 97.4 99.2
10/09 KD1 1300 4 9 9 8 54,0 L. Saez,39,32 Lit Ship 15¼ MdSpWt170k 55 74.3 77.3

11
15-1

Stud: Henry Hinkle

Got Gone
YC3a-Hit It A Bomb en Include The Aussie
p. Include 91d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $1.375 h9d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (30/42)-TTC

11

A. Achard

54,4

J. Ennis 17/10 Kee7 1100 4 6 2 7 54,0 A. Beschizza,63,64 I B Flyin 6¾ MdSpWt110k 68 64.1 65.1

12
12-1

Stud: Richard Snyder And Connie Sn

Candle's Legacy
YC3a-Higher Power en Candle Maker
p. Tapit 44d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-0) $7.918 h7d, 1000 en 62-Are/Rap (3/3)-TP

12

D. Machado

54,4

W.D. Cowans 03/12 TP7 1600 9 4 4 7 54,0 O. Villarreal,16,30 Queenstown 10½ MdSpWt100k 65 97.3 99.3
13/10 Pid5 1600 7 6 6 2 54,4 O. Villarreal,33,80 Honor Bright 2 MdSpWt36k 73 98.1 98.2



TURFW
AY P

ARK

15Ene26

5a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
MdSpWt100k
Para Potrancas de 3 años

8:55 PM Tapeta

1700
metros

Purse 100.000 DSENTRIES 5TH TPX JANUARY 15 8.5F N100000 0 BOF 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

13
4-1

AE Stud: Main Line Racing Stable

Cartier Gold
YZ3a-Gift Box en Time Sensitive
p. Nyquist 44d S/C         Act: (1-0-1-0) $19.210 h8d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (11/22)-TP

13

W.A. Rodriguez

54,4

J.C. Servis 03/12 TP7 1600 7 5 5 2 54,0 W.A. Rodriguez,24,22 Queenstown 3¾ MdSpWt100k 74 97.3 98.1

14
10-1

AE Stud: Juddmonte

Labile
YC3a-Twirling Candy en Bonnaroo
p. Tapit 44d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.903 h11d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (4/22)-CDT

14

L. Machado

54,4

M.W. Mccarthy 03/12 TP7 1600 5 0 0 6 54,0 I. Ortiz Jr,11,30 Queenstown 10¼ MdSpWt100k 66 97.3 99.3
20/09 CD11 1600 3 0 0 11 54,0 F. Geroux,24,58 Sister Troienne 20 MdSpWt120k 68 95.4 99.4



TURFW
AY P

ARK

15Ene26

6a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
Md 30000
Para Potrancas de 3 años

9:25 PM Tapeta

1700
metros

Purse 37.200 DMENTRIES 6TH TPX JANUARY 15 8.5F K37200 30000 0 BOF 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
CLAIMING 30000-20000

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Samuel Hernandez

Baby Vanessa
YZ3a-Audible en Country Woman
p. Street Cry 20d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $543

1

O. Villarreal

54,4

I. Acevedo 27/12 TP10 1200 2 0 8 7 54,4 O. Villarreal,50,10 Bad Auddie 10 Md50000 61 71.2 73.2
12/11 Ind8 1200 3 0 0 9 54,4 J. Padron-barcenas,24,20 Jenny Lake 15 MdSpWt32k 44 71.4 74.4

2
12-1

Stud: N Theory Racing

Cilicia
YA3a-More Than Ready en Sis City
p. Slew City Slew 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h11d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (23/57)-PMM

2

V. Cheminaud

54,4

R. Mott

3
15-1

Stud: Double B Racing Stables

Love Knicks Hart
YC3a-Knicks Go en Love For Scarlett
p. Not For Love 30d S/C         Act: (3-0-1-0) $6.431 h9d, 1000 en 61.4-Are/Rap (13/22)-KEE

3

G. Saez

54,4

W.M. Catalano 17/12 TP7 1600 7 6 6 2 54,0 G. Saez,23,20 Joropo 2¾ Md7500 66 99.3 60.1
13/11 CD4 1200 6 0 0 10 54,0 A. Concepcion,26,98Queen Of Queens 16½ Md30000 41 72.3 75.4
23/10 Kee5 1600 6 9 8 11 54,0 B. Curtis,69,40 Amberglen 23¼ MdSpWt110k 55 97.3 61.3

4
15-1

Stud: Felipe Salas

Shidoni
YT3a-Gormley en Kat's Infatuation
p. Silver City 15d S/C         Act: (7-0-1-2) $20.702

4

C. Barbosa

54,4

F. Salas 01/01 TP9 1600 10 8 9 8 54,4 A. Calleja,15,06 Beara Peninsula 18 Md30000 56 100.2 104.5
12/12 TP7 1700 6 0 0 3 54,4 A. Calleja,51,22 Easter Promise 4¼ Md30000 65 106.2 107.1
30/10 CD4 1600 1 4 3 4 54,0 T. Gaffalione,10,88 Authentic Angel 9¾ Md20000c 63 101.1 103.4
08/10 Ind5 1664 4 3 3 3 54,4 M. Pedroza,3,80 Quince 6½ Md40000 56 106.3 107.2

5
4-1

Stud: Rfa Racing Stable Llc

Stay Beautiful
YA3a-Volatile en Light Of The Nile
p. Eskendereya 72d S/C         Act: (3-0-2-0) $11.840 h6d, 1000 en 59.4-Are/Rap (1/3)-SKY

5

J.D. Ramos

54,4

B. Knippenberg 05/11 Ind3 1600 2 2 2 2 54,4 J.D. Ramos,10,60 Venus D'oro 2¾ Md40000 64 97.2 98.1
08/10 Ind5 1664 2 1 1 2 54,4 F.De La Cruz,5,60 Quince 4 Md40000 59 106.3 106.4
16/09 Ind6 1000 10 7 0 7 54,4 E. Asmussen,59,00 A Stern Lady 6½ MdSpWt32k 63 56.3 58

6
8-1

Stud: Tommy Humphries

Golexgo
YA3a-Lexitonian en Arrostos
p. Bodemeister 55d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-1) $17.120 h12d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (11/19)-SKY

6

W.A. Rodriguez

54,4

T. Humphries 22/11 CD1 1600 3 2 3 2 54,0 W.A. Rodriguez,10,68 G Rocks 11¼ Md20000 64 100.4 102.2
05/11 Ind3 1600 8 3 4 6 54,4 J. Padron-barcenas,33,00 Venus D'oro 6½ Md40000 59 97.2 98.4
09/10 Kee5 1700 2 4 4 5 54,0 J. Padron-barcenas,30,26 Woodruff 10 Md30000 61 108.1 110.1
19/09 CD3 1700 3 5 5 3 54,0 J. Padron-barcenas,86,58Tearin'up My Heart 18 Md30000 58 104.4 108.2

7
12-1

Stud: Foster Family Racing And Wil

But Seriously
YC3a-Practical Joke en Rearrange
p. Speightstown 20d S/C         Act: (6-0-0-0) $6.067

7

F.De La Cruz

54,4

E. Foster 27/12 TP4 1300 1 9 0 4 54,0 F.De La Cruz,8,16 Run Mama Run 4½ Md15000c 64 79.1 80.1
05/12 TP3 1200 11 1 0 5 54,0 D. Machado,14,06 Unrelenting 5½ Md30000 65 70.4 72
05/11 Ind3 1600 10 6 5 5 54,4 M. Pedroza,13,40 Venus D'oro 6½ Md40000 59 97.2 98.4
09/10 Ind6 1664 5 6 6 5 54,4 G. Ashton,29,80 More Carats 7 MdSpWt32k 58 104.2 105.4

8
3-1

Stud: Gainesway Stable

Cady Hill
YC3a-Street Sense en Riley's Choice
p. Distorted Humor 37d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $464 h8d, 1000 en 63-Are/Rap (7/9)-TP

8

L. Machado

54,4

B.P. Walsh 10/12 TP9 1600 2 4 3 6 54,0 E. Morales,10,24 Unlimited Gold 8¼ MdSpWt48k 62 99.3 61.1

9
7-2

Stud: Sterling Stables And Jws Rac

Tikihut
YA3a-Tom's D'etat en Just Be Kind
p. Sky Mesa 26d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-1) $22.457 h5d, 600 en 40-Are/Rap (6/6)-TTC

9

A. Beschizza

54,4

J. Sisterson 21/12 TP4 1700 8 9 7 9 54,0 A. Beschizza,61,16 Petronella 16¼ MdSpWt100k 70 104.4 107.1
29/11 CD6 1700 3 0 0 8 54,0 A. Beschizza,60,22 Kentucky Belle 8¾ MdSpWt120k 67 104.3 106.1
24/10 Kee5 1800 12 3 3 7 54,0 T. Gaffalione,56,58 Counterintuitive 9½ MdSpWt110k 73 108.4 110.4
20/09 CD5 1600 7 9 8 3 54,0 A. Beschizza,22,16 Rain Gold 3½ MdSpWt120k 72 98.3 99.1

10
10-1

Stud: Faron Mccubbins

Voluntold
YA3a-Connect en Taurine
p. Flatter 35d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $1.041 h8d, 800 en 51.3-Are/Rap (8/8)-HPT

10

E. Morales

54,4

T. Newton 12/12 TP7 1700 12 9 8 5 54,4 A. Beschizza,12,16 Easter Promise 5 Md30000c 64 106.2 107.2

11
10-1

Stud: Moongate Racing Llc

Finance Finance
YA3a-Tacitus en Honeymoon Cruise
p. Archarcharch 37d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.424 h7d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (4/27)-TP

11

D. Sheehy

54,4

K. Danner 10/12 TP9 1600 7 6 6 7 54,0 D. Sheehy,27,52 Unlimited Gold 8½ MdSpWt48k 62 99.3 61.1
30/10 Ind7 1664 6 6 6 5 54,4 D. Sheehy,21,20 Actis 23 MdSpWt32k 41 104.2 109.1



TURFW
AY P

ARK

15Ene26

7a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
OClm 62500n1x
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

9:55 PM Tapeta

1300
metros

Purse 102.000 DAENTRIES 7TH TPX JANUARY 15 6.5F K102000 0 BON 6 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
7-2

Stud: Dede Mcgehee

Gnome
CC3a-Tapiture en Overthegardengate
p. Forefathers 14d S/C         Act: (6-1-3-0) $66.707

1

V.R. Carrasco

55,3

K. Danner 02/01 TP1 1300 10 2 5 1 54,4 V.R. Carrasco,6,38 2°Section 3 MdSpWt48k 83 77.4 Ganó
29/10 CD7 1400 2 5 5 2 54,0 A. Beschizza,27,58 Big Apple Patrick 2 MdSpWt92k 81 86.3 87.3
11/10 Kee1 1300 2 0 0 4 54,0 A. Beschizza,22,08 No Bees 8 MdSpWt85k 75 78.5 79.3
10/09 KD2 1300 11 6 5 8 54,0 A. Beschizza,22,28 Blinging It Back 8½ MdSpWt170k 61 75.1 77.2

2
4-1

Stud: Alice Mcewen

Vaporizer
CT3a-Cairo Prince en Capture Your Dream
p. Uncaptured 30d S/C         Act: (3-1-1-1) $35.742 h7d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (21/27)-TP

2

C.A. Emigh

55,3

A.Vanden Berg Brittany
17/12 TP4 1200 2 3 3 3 55,3 C.A. Emigh,37,64 Arbiter 1¼ OC62500n1x 86 69.4 70
11/11 Ind5 1000 2 4 3 1 54,4 C.A. Emigh,3,80 2°Cup Of Coffee 2¼ MdSpWt32k 68 58.2 Ganó
30/10 Ind3 1100 5 6 6 2 54,4 C.A. Emigh,9,60 Yorquick Nrz MdSpWt32k 66 65.2 65.2

3
20-1

Stud: Linda Bush

Tobin Lee
CC3a-Street Boss en Rainbow Sparkle
p. Majestic Warrior 111d S/C         Act: (2-1-0-0) $29.480 h7d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (3/15)-TTC

3

G. Saez

55,3

D.L. Anderson 27/09 Prm121200 8 3 5 8 53,5 W.De La Cruz,24,40 Omero 17 IowaCrdleB10 53 71.1 74.3
19/09 Prm4 1200 3 3 1 1 52,6 T.W. Bacon,6,00 2°Wilburton 4 MdSpWt34.5k 68 72.1 Ganó

4
5-1

Stud: Jan Martin

Uncle Bucky
CZ3a-Caracaro en Heaven Escape
p. Stormy Atlantic 30d S/C         Act: (3-1-0-0) $28.021 h13d, 800 en 48 Voló-Are/Rap (1/55)-TP

4

I. Moncada

55,3

S.L. Anderson 17/12 TP4 1200 1 6 6 4 55,3 I. Moncada,14,22 Arbiter 4¼ OC62500n1x 81 69.4 70.3
05/10 Kee8 1100 4 5 7 7 53,5 I. Moncada,129,52 Schwarzenegger 5½ IndinSmmrL30 81 62.1 63.1
05/09 Ind5 1000 9 8 7 1 54,4 I. Moncada,23,00 2°Brosnan 1¾ MdSpWt32k 64 57.4 Ganó

5
20-1

Stud: Rey Hernandez

Mr. Sensei
CC3a-Preservationist en Mark's Miss
p. Mark Valeski 52d S/C         Act: (6-1-0-0) $28.968 h9d, 800 en 51.2-Are/Rap (37/42)-TTC

5

S. Gonzalez

55,3

R. Hernandez 25/11 Mvr7 1200 5 7 4 6 54,4 L.A. Batista,11,40 Pupil 7 Alw25900n2l 69 72.3 74.3
26/10 CD2 1600 3 7 7 7 52,2 J.R. Gutierrez,169,42 Soldier N Diplomat 22¾ OC100000n1x 65 96.3 61.1
04/10 Kee3 1200 1 5 2 7 52,2 J.R. Gutierrez,141,34 Outfielder 14½ Alw116490n2l 61 71.1 74.3
12/09 CD7 1200 5 8 7 5 55,3 O. Mojica,54,76 Ganaas 9 Alw123202n2l 67 70.1 72.3

6
20-1

Stud: Ismael Bahena

American Bear
CZ3a-Faversham en Pharoah Lady
p. American Pharoah 84d S/C         Act: (8-1-1-0) $22.035 h15d, 600 en 37.4-Are/Rap (1/1)-HPT

6

O. Villarreal

54,4

I. Bahena 24/10 Kee101300 10 1 5 10 54,4 A. Calleja,145,16 Misinformation 24½ Alw50000s 47 78.1 83.1
09/10 Kee1 1200 4 2 2 2 55,3 A. Calleja,64,78 Smols Pcz Clm40000n2l 58 74.4 74.4
13/09 Btp5 1000 4 2 1 1 55,3 O. Villarreal,6,80 2°Bishops Cleeve 2¼ MdSpWt14k 62 58.3 Ganó
04/09 KD11 1600 6 5 5 11 54,0 S. Figueroa,110,14 Honey Dutch 35½ MdSpWt100k 34 94.2 61.2

7
10-1

Stud: Navarrete Stables Llc

Mom's Spaghetti
CZ3a-Maclean's Music en Follow No One
p. Uncle Mo 36d S/C         Act: (5-1-0-0) $27.870 h6d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (3/11)-SKY

7

J.D. Ramos

53,5

A. Navarrete 11/12 TP3 1200 9 5 8 1 54,4 J.D. Ramos,12,16 2°U Jheremy Pcz Md50000 79 70.4 Ganó
30/11 CD4 1000 6 1 5 7 54,0 G. Saez,68,60 Arbiter 6 MdSpWt120k 71 57.3 58.4
07/11 CD8 1700 4 1 1 7 54,0 W.A. Rodriguez,111,38 Mesquite 16½ MdSpWt120k 65 105.1 108.2
19/10 Kee9 1200 3 2 8 8 54,0 J.D. Ramos,33,52 Our Moneyman 9½ MdSpWt110k 67 72.1 74.4

8
5-2

Stud: Lael Stables

Heartily
CC3a-Complexity en We Love Lucy
p. Majesticperfection 83d S/C         Act: (2-1-0-0) $75.585 h9d, 1000 en 63-Are/Rap (18/22)-KEE

8

W.A. Rodriguez

55,3

W.A. Ward 25/10 Kee6 1200 1 4 2 4 53,5 J.R. Velazquez,5,92 Gallivant 25½ BowmnMllB250 51 71.3 76.1
04/10 Kee111200 2 4 1 1 54,0 J.R. Velazquez,3,76 2°Liberty Valance 6½ MdSpWt110k 88 71.2 Ganó

9
20-1

Stud: Jimenez Racing Stable Llc

Jr Jimmy
CZ3a-Jimmy Creed en A. P. Double Cat
p. A.p. Indy 20d S/C         Act: (9-1-0-4) $29.594

9

S.E. Bermudez

53,5

J. Cazares 27/12 TP7 1600 1 1 1 7 54,4 F.De La Cruz,69,60 No Joke Joe 8½ OC62500n1x 68 99.4 60.3
05/12 TP9 1600 10 8 8 9 54,4 S.E. Bermudez,74,08 Valiant 14¼ OC62500n1x 59 97.1 99.4
11/11 Ind4 1600 2 1 1 3 53,5 S.E. Bermudez,36,60Grand Mahogany 5 Alw34000n2l 67 98 99
17/09 Ind2 1100 1 1 1 1 54,4 S.E. Bermudez,4,40 2°Giggity 6½ Md25000 73 65.2 Ganó

10
10-1

Stud: Pocket Aces Racing Llc

Silver Talisman
CZ3a-Silver State en Gris Gris
p. Spring At Last 63d S/C         Act: (1-1-0-0) $40.700 h8d, 1000 en 63-Are/Rap (7/9)-TP

10

F.De La Cruz

55,3

B.P. Walsh 14/11 CD1 1300 6 4 2 1 54,0 T. Gaffalione,10,06 2°No More Kings 1¾ Md100000 79 78.4 Ganó

11
12-1

Stud: Clark O Brewster

Mischief Mania
CC3a-Into Mischief en Shadowing
p. Tapit 70d S/C         Act: (4-1-0-2) $30.800 h5d, 600 en 37.3-Are/Rap (12/16)-TP

11

E. Morales

55,3

J. Sharp 07/11 CD1 1400 5 3 3 3 53,5 I. Ortiz Jr,8,68 Colt Forty Seven 6¼ Clm50000c 71 85.3 86.1
06/09 Prm111600 1 3 3 6 53,5 F.De La Cruz,5,80 It's All Right 14 BsnStrdMlB75 59 98.4 61.3
09/07 Ind1 1600 1 1 1 1 54,4 F.De La Cruz,3,40 2°Caprio 3¼ MdSpWt32k 66 100.3 Ganó
19/06 Ind4 1000 3 5 5 3 54,4 F.De La Cruz,3,80 Wedge 3 MdSpWt32k 57 59.2 60.4



TURFW
AY P

ARK

15Ene26

8a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
OClm 25000n1x
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

10:25 PM Tapeta

2000
metros

Purse 102.000 DAENTRIES 8TH TPX JANUARY 15 10F M102000 0 CUN 1 1/4 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
12-1

Stud: Wolf Power Racing Llc Matthe

Copper Missile
CA5a-Copper Bullet en Unique Ride
p. Tale Of The Cat 43d S/C         Act: (17-3-2-3) $225.450 h9d, 1000 en 61.1-Are/Rap (10/22)-KEE

1

D. Machado

54,9

M.P. Sims 04/12 TP8 2000 4 9 8 7 54,9 D. Machado,23,22 Carcano 5¼ OC25000n1x 84 121.2 122.3
26/05 CD6 1800 3 8 8 4 56,2 L. Machado,7,56 Raguel 2 Alw50000s 91 109.4 110.1
17/04 Kee1 1800 4 4 4 1 56,7 L. Machado,6,54 2°First Of His Name 1 Alw30000s 89 113.1 Ganó
29/03 TP5 2400 4 7 6 3 56,7 A. Achard,19,76 The Ginger Wizard 1¾ OC25000n1x 89 153.4 154.1

2
12-1

Stud: Dng Blessed Stable And Mana

Shankar
CC6a-Khozan en The Ghost Bride
p. Ghostzapper 29d S/C         Act: (24-7-5-5) $208.313

2

S. Gonzalez

54,9

M. Douaihy 18/12 TP4 1700 2 2 2 1 54,9 S. Gonzalez,6,76 2°Count Of Amazonia 6½ Clm12500 86 104.3 Ganó
03/12 TP4 1700 7 1 1 1 54,9 S. Gonzalez,8,66 2°Day Tripper 3¾ Clm8000 80 103.4 Ganó
26/10 Haw5 1500 9 5 5 4 55,3 S. Gonzalez,17,40 Wicked Suprise 6½ OC15000 70 92.2 93.1
05/10 Haw2 1200 5 3 3 3 55,3 S. Gonzalez,14,20 Sir Sterling 16 Clm25000b 65 70.2 73.3

3
3-1

Stud: Silverton Hill Llc

Dawn Dragon
CA4a-Curlin en Simply Sunny
p. Unbridled's Song 44d S/C         Act: (5-1-0-0) $71.542 h5d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (5/5)-KEE

3

V. Cheminaud

54,9

R. Mott 03/12 TP5 2000 6 1 1 1 54,9 V. Cheminaud,8,42 2°Peak Performer 4½ MdSpWt100k 87 122.2 Ganó
01/11 CD11 1700 12 4 6 4 54,9 J.A. Torres,10,62 Founders 2½ MdSpWt120k 84 102.4 102.3
22/03 GP11 1700 10 8 8 4 53,5 M.A. Vasquez,39,60 A. P. Kid 3 MdSpWt94k 84 99.2 60.1
22/02 GP9 1800 6 7 8 4 53,5 D.D. Van,20,80 Skate Away 8½ MdSpWt94k 77 111.1 112.4

4
12-1

Stud: Winchell Thoroughbreds Llc

Warlander
CA4a-Kitten's Joy en Look Me Over
p. Hard Spun 54d S/C         Act: (10-1-2-2) $216.531 h7d, 1000 en 61.4-Are/Rap (2/3)-TP

4

J.D. Ramos

54,9

S.M. Asmussen 23/11 CD9 1700 11 4 4 12 53,5 J.L. Ortiz,10,22 Joejoe Go 11¾ Alw130280n1x 72 101.4 104.1
11/10 Kee7 1900 7 2 2 2 53,5 J.L. Ortiz,9,70 Chapman's Peak 2¼ Alw119550n1x 82 115.1 115.4
31/08 KD5 2100 9 6 5 2 53,5 J.L. Ortiz,7,38 Barricade ¾ Alw199600n1x 93 128.2 128.2
18/07 Sar9 1700 8 4 4 4 54,4 K. Carmouche,48,40 Simulate 5¼ OC100000n1x 89 100.1 101.1

5
6-1

Stud: Nbs Stable

The Hidden Chamber
CC4a-American Pharoah en Mystery Strike
p. Smart Strike 43d S/C         Act: (13-1-1-1) $70.334 h9d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (12/16)-HPT

5

A. Beschizza

54,9

K. Danner 04/12 TP8 2000 8 7 6 2 53,5 A. Beschizza,116,88 Carcano Pcz OC25000n1x 90 121.2 121.3
23/11 CD9 1700 12 0 0 7 53,5 A. Beschizza,81,98 Joejoe Go 4½ Alw130280n1x 81 101.4 102.4
01/10 Ind6 1600 9 8 8 3 54,0 A. Concepcion,13,40 Baltimore Heart 1 Alw34000n1x 78 95.4 96.3
31/08 KD5 2100 4 5 4 5 53,5 A. Beschizza,93,56 Barricade 6¾ Alw199600n1x 87 128.2 129.3

6
30-1

Stud: Steve Moger

Obelisk
CC5a-Quality Road en Better Lucky
p. Ghostzapper 15d S/C         Act: (6-1-0-0) $56.612

6

S.E. Bermudez

54,9

E. Moger Jr 01/01 TP7 1600 2 0 0 7 54,9 S.E. Bermudez,42,62 Tickled Quist 7¾ OC25000n1x 82 98.3 99.3
23/11 CD9 1700 7 0 0 10 54,9 La Cruz Guerra Rodolfo De,144,80Joejoe Go 6¼ Alw130280n1x 79 101.4 103.1
30/10 CD7 1200 4 0 0 10 54,9 J. Padron-barcenas,73,58 Jack's Promise 9¾ Alw127876n1x 78 71.2 73.2
09/04 Kee8 1600 2 0 0 7 53,5 J. Graham,17,52Summer In Adriane 3½ Alw112773n1x 78 99.3 99.3

7
6-1

Stud: Jordan V Wycoff

Hilliard
CZ8a-Temple City en R Smarty Pants
p. Smart Strike 237d S/C         Act: (28-3-6-3) $277.943 h8d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (23/50)-BEL

7

W.A. Rodriguez

54,9

M.J. Maker 24/05 Baq8 1800 7 7 7 1 56,2 M. Franco,22,60 2°War Officer ½ OC40000 81 111.1 Ganó
25/01 TP9 2000 8 9 8 7 54,9 L. Machado,7,42 Common Bond 15¾ OC25000n1x 79 125.1 128.1
09/12 TP8 1600 5 9 8 2 54,9 T. Conner,14,96 Colosseo 2½ Alw76000n3l 84 97.2 98.4
28/10 Kee5 1900 4 9 8 2 55,3 J. Rosario,8,88 Kigali Pcz Alw109550n1x 90 115.4 116.1

8
4-1

Stud: Miacomet Farm Michael A Piet

Mount Horeb
CZ6a-Hard Spun en Saba
p. Zamindar 27d S/C         Act: (10-1-3-2) $118.203 h6d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (9/30)-TP

8

E. Morales

54,9

B.P. Walsh 20/12 TP9 1600 5 5 5 4 54,9 V. Cheminaud,7,14 Aristotle 5 Alw101000n1x 81 97.2 98.2
23/11 CD9 1700 9 8 9 2 54,9 T. Gaffalione,5,06 Joejoe Go Pcz Alw130280n1x 86 101.4 102.1
25/10 Kee5 1600 6 5 5 2 55,3 T. Gaffalione,6,46 Pineland ½ Alw120000n1x 92 95.3 95.1
01/03 GP2 1600 4 0 0 3 54,4 I. Ortiz Jr,9,00 Clever Mischief 1¼ OC25000n1x 90 92.4 93.1

9
30-1

Stud: Liberty House Racing

Punxsutawney Phil
CZ5a-More Than Ready en Chubby Star
p. Malibu Moon 36d S/C         Act: (4-2-0-0) $44.707 h7d, 800 en 48.1 Voló-Are/Rap (1/15)-TTC

9

V.R. Carrasco

54,9

P.H. De 11/12 TP8 1600 4 1 1 1 54,9 V.R. Carrasco,42,36 2°Frosty Indulgence ¾ Clm50000n2l 85 96.3 Ganó
24/10 Lrl1 1600 3 7 8 7 57,2 J. Torrealba,12,20 King Covee 6 OC25000 72 95.4 97.4
05/10 Lrl3 1600 10 2 2 1 57,2 J. Torrealba,6,00 2°Oxford Union 2 Md25000 76 97.1 Ganó
29/12 Lrl3 1400 8 6 7 5 56,7 M.J. Sanchez,33,80 Jasiel 12¾ Md45000c 63 86.3 89.1

10
10-1

Stud: Tier Racing Llc

Midnite In Finley
CC4a-Midnight Lute en Tenggara
p. Super Saver 15d S/C         Act: (8-1-1-1) $40.372

10

M. Garcia

54,9

M.A. Ewing 01/01 TP7 1600 6 0 0 6 54,9 J.R. Leparoux,21,08 Tickled Quist 6¾ OC25000n1x 83 98.3 99.2
23/11 CD9 1700 6 0 0 4 53,5 J.D. Ramos,47,50 Joejoe Go 1¼ Alw130280n1x 85 101.4 102.1
01/10 Ind6 1600 2 9 9 2 55,3 J.D. Ramos,9,20 Baltimore Heart Pcz Alw34000n1x 79 95.4 96.1
11/09 Ind7 1700 9 2 2 1 54,4 J.D. Ramos,15,40 2°Dom Traces 2¼ MdSpWt32k 77 102.5 Ganó

11
5-1

Stud: Ekb Stables Llc And Royal

Sugoi
CC9a-Karakontie en Timeless Spirit
p. Devil His Due 43d S/C         Act: (39-11-8-3) $853.820 h15d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (24/27)-TP

11

L. Contreras

54,9

A.Vanden Berg Brittany
04/12 TP8 2000 1 1 1 4 54,9 L. Machado,10,08 Carcano 3¼ OC25000n1xc 86 121.2 122.1
28/09 RP3 1800 1 2 2 4 55,3 S. Elliott,5,60 Gigante 8¾ RemGreenB75k 87 107.4 109.2
06/09 KD2 2100 3 3 3 3 55,3 M. Franco,7,04 Risk Manager ¾ OC80000n2x 91 128.1 128.1
03/08 Elp7 2000 3 1 1 4 56,2 L. Machado,42,66 Highway Robber 1½ KDPrvTfCpL30 97 118.3 118.4

12
20-1

Stud: Alaricorns

Modica
CC5a-Hard Spun en Tap It All
p. Tapizar 36d S/C         Act: (25-3-5-3) $125.730

12

L. Machado

54,9

C. Williams 11/12 TP6 1700 11 0 0 1 54,9 W.A. Rodriguez,18,782°Nine Questions 8¾ Clm15000n3l 87 103.2 Ganó
22/10 Prx5 1700 7 3 2 1 55,3 A. Bowman,22,80 2°Evasive Moves 1 Clm7500n2l 78 108.3 Ganó
02/10 Del7 1600 6 0 0 5 54,9 F. Pennington,17,00 Kaladin 3¼ Clm16000n2l 69 96.2 97.4
07/08 Pen2 1700 3 5 5 2 55,8 F. Pennington,7,20 Lucky Prince 1 Clm10000n2l 49 106.2 106.1



TURFW
AY P

ARK

15Ene26

8a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
OClm 25000n1x
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

10:25 PM Tapeta

2000
metros

Purse 102.000 DAENTRIES 8TH TPX JANUARY 15 10F M102000 0 CUN 1 1/4 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

13
30-1

AE Stud: Southwest Racing Stables Inc

Slip Mahoney
CT6a-Arrogate en Got Lucky
p. A.p. Indy 61d S/C         Act: (17-4-3-2) $518.683 h7d, 1000 en 62.4-Are/Rap (3/6)-OP

13

E. Morales

54,9

G. Garcia 16/11 CD6 1700 3 4 4 8 54,9 A. Concepcion,7,28 Carolo Rapido 25½ Clm40000 60 103.1 108.1
17/09 CD4 1600 5 5 5 1 55,3 J.A. Torres,6,70 2°Saltwater Cowboy 2 Clm16000c 86 96.2 Ganó
08/06 Sar4 1600 8 6 6 5 56,2 M. Franco,10,60 Light The Way 8 OC50000n1x 83 96.3 98.1
18/05 Baq4 1300 2 2 3 3 56,7 M. Franco,27,40 Macron 2 Clm50000b 88 76.1 76.3



TURFW
AY P

ARK

15Ene26

9a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
MdSpWt100k
Para Potrancas de 3 años

10:55 PM Tapeta

1200
metros

Purse 100.000 DSENTRIES 9TH TPX JANUARY 15 6F N100000 0 BOF 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: David Chavez

Ronilla
YZ3a-Street Boss en Leonilla
p. Vronsky 37d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $4.831 h5d, 800 en 52.4-Are/Rap (26/27)-TTC

1

F.De La Cruz

54,4

B.G. Hughes 10/12 TP5 1200 6 0 9 4 54,0 F.De La Cruz,128,90 Gracie's Delight 5¾ MdSpWt100k 72 71.2 72.3

2
6-1

Stud: The Estate Of Brereton C

American Summer
YC3a-Constitution en Speaktomeofsummer
p. Summer Front 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 800 en 47.4 Voló-Are/Rap (1/27)-TP

2

A. Beschizza

54,4

K. Danner

3
10-1

Stud: Winchell Thoroughbreds Llc

Conqueress
YT3a-More Than Ready en Conquest Serenade
p. Unbridled's Song 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h5d, 600 en 38.1-Are/Rap (16/16)-TP

3

A. Burgos

54,4

S.M. Asmussen

4
5-2

Stud: Godolphin Llc

Overlook
YC3a-Hard Spun en Elsa
p. Animal Kingdom 37d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-1) $9.662 h6d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (6/30)-TP

4

J.D. Ramos

54,4

M. Stidham 10/12 TP5 1200 1 6 4 3 54,0 J.D. Ramos,14,96 Gracie's Delight 4½ MdSpWt100k 74 71.2 72.2

5
15-1

Stud: Kathleen Mcisaac

Sheer Jazz
YC3a-Flameaway en In The Frame
p. Service Stripe 37d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $744 h19d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (12/183)-TP

5

A. Murgia

54,4

R. Johnston 10/12 TP5 1200 10 8 6 6 54,4 A. Murgia,88,16 Gracie's Delight 7¼ MdSpWt100k 69 71.2 73

6
20-1

Stud: T And E Racing

Shining Silver
YT3a-Knicks Go en Edith Court
p. Pomeroy 91d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $480 h12d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (24/40)-CDT

6

M. Garcia

54,4

J. Esquivel 17/10 Baq3 1200 8 2 3 6 54,0 J. Rodriguez,70,30 Pinky Brier 16¾ Md50000 54 71.1 74.3

7
20-1

Stud: David Bruce Bloom

G One Bound
YC3a-Sharp Azteca en Avie's Paradise
p. Taste Of Paradise 37d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.448 h6d, 800 en 51.1-Are/Rap (30/30)-TP

7

S. Pauly

52,2

E. Moger Jr 10/12 TP9 1600 3 8 0 11 54,0 La Cruz Guerra Rodolfo De,92,06Unlimited Gold 16 MdSpWt48k 52 99.3 62.4
19/11 CD6 1200 7 7 8 8 54,0 S.E. Bermudez,80,38 Glazin' Fury 21 Md100000 51 71.3 75.4

8
20-1

Stud: Bourbon Legacy

Smoked Peach
YZ3a-Modernist en Tiz May West
p. Tiz Wonderful 44d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.993 h20d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (12/14)-TP

8

I. Moncada

54,4

S. Donjuan 03/12 TP7 1600 12 2 2 9 54,0 S.E. Bermudez,189,70 Queenstown 17 MdSpWt100k 57 97.3 61.1
16/11 CD8 1100 9 7 9 7 54,0 J.N. Hernandez,114,52 Slay The Day 15½ MdSpWt120k 57 64.1 67.1

9
15-1

Stud: Michael C Mullins

Cue Pixie Dust
YT3a-Cupid en Running For Dixie
p. Sir Cherokee 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 1000 en 63.2-Are/Rap (1/1)-MER

9

J. Mckee

54,4

E.R. Reed

10
30-1

Stud: Thomas J Young

Far Reaching
YC3a-Good Magic en Exquisite Parker
p. Ghostzapper 31d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-1) $2.833

10

O. Villarreal

54,4

I. Acevedo 16/12 Mvr1 1200 6 1 3 3 55,3 L.A. Batista,70,00 Star Ella 8 MdSpWt24.3k 48 74.1 75.3
25/11 Mvr9 1200 5 2 5 6 55,3 L.A. Batista,35,20 Unchained Spirit 26¾ MdSpWt24.3k 31 73.2 78.4
22/10 Ind8 1100 5 7 5 8 54,4 J. Padron-barcenas,48,40 Bo Zocka 17½ MdSpWt32k 39 65.1 68.3

11
5-1

Stud: Jcb Stables Llc

American Tapit
YC3a-American Pharoah en By The Hour
p. Tapit 87d S/C         Act: (4-0-4-0) $40.800 h15d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (12/27)-TTC

11

V.R. Carrasco

54,4

P.H. De 21/10 Ind8 1664 1 2 2 2 54,4 D. Cannon,4,00 Bounce 4 MdSpWt32k 66 104.3 105.2
23/09 Ind5 1664 2 3 4 2 54,4 J.L. Ortiz,4,60 Conceit 9½ MdSpWt32k 63 102.2 104.1
30/08 Cnl3 1600 3 4 4 2 54,0 H.A. Karamanos,7,40 Cooperation Nrz MdSpWt70k 68 97.3 97.3
18/07 Cnl3 1300 6 4 5 2 52,6 J. Toledo,6,00 Channel The Music 6½ MdSpWt70k 67 78.2 79.3

12
3-1

Stud: Swinbank Stables Llc Rap Rac

Channelview
YA3a-Charlatan en So Darn Hot
p. Ghostzapper 69d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-1) $10.710 h14d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (4/8)-PBD

12

W.A. Rodriguez

54,4

G. Weaver 08/11 Aqu5 1200 2 0 0 3 54,0 E. Cancel,22,48 Belarosa 4½ MdSpWt85k 71 69.1 69.4
10/10 Baq8 1200 10 7 5 7 54,0 E. Cancel,14,50 Bramble Blast 5¾ MdSpWt85k 71 69.2 70.1



TURFW
AY P
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15Ene26

9a
Jueves

TURFWAY PARK
MdSpWt100k
Para Potrancas de 3 años

10:55 PM Tapeta

1200
metros

Purse 100.000 DSENTRIES 9TH TPX JANUARY 15 6F N100000 0 BOF 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

13
4-1

AE Stud: Two Hearts Farm Llc Ii

Cup Of Coffee
YA3a-Gormley en Waves Of Blue
p. Quality Road 36d S/C         Act: (7-0-3-2) $39.711 h12d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (42/80)-TTC

13

S.E. Bermudez

54,4

J. Corrigan 11/12 TP5 1200 11 1 1 2 54,0 S.E. Bermudez,59,76 Best Girl Magic ½ MdSpWt100k 76 71.3 71.3
11/11 Ind5 1000 1 3 2 2 53,1 J. Elliott,16,00 Vaporizer 2¼ MdSpWt32k 64 58.2 58.2
22/10 Ind8 1100 9 6 3 3 54,4 J. Elliott,24,80 Bo Zocka 6½ MdSpWt32k 58 65.1 66.2
07/10 Ind5 1000 5 4 4 2 54,4 J. Elliott,50,80 Dolce Vino 1 MdSpWt43.52k 66 59.1 59.2

14
10-1

AE Stud: Calumet Farm

Tapajo Belle
YA3a-Army Mule en Tapajo
p. Tapit 36d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $2.898 h13d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (2/3)-CDT

14

L. Machado

54,4

M. Simms Jr 11/12 TP5 1200 5 0 0 5 54,0 V.R. Carrasco,53,60 Best Girl Magic 5¼ MdSpWt100k 68 71.3 72.1


